-8,
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‘June 17, 1996

To: Paul F. Evans
Police Commissioner

From: Captain Detective Melbert J. Ahearn
Commander, Internal Affairs Division

Subject: Internal Affairs Recommendations
Sir:

I respectfully submit the recommendations of the Internal Affairs Division in reference to:
Case #281-95

Complainant(s) Sgt. Eileen Vanderwood
Bureau of Internal Investigations

Employee(s): P.O. Patrick M. Rose
1.D. #11126 - Area C-11
Violation of Criminal Laws

(X) Sustained: (Investigation disclosed sufficient evidence to support allegations
in the complaint.)

( ) Disciplinary Hearing

( ) Reprimand: { ) Written ) Oral

( ) Not Sustained: (Investigation failed to prove or disprove the allegations.

( ) Exonerated: (The action complained of did occur, but investigation revealed
that action was proper, legal and reasonable.)

( ) Unfounded: (The investigation revealed that conduct did not occur.)

( ) Filed

. Respectfully submitted,

Q‘D Melbert J. Ahearn

Commander, Internal Affairs
Previous Complaint(s): see attached sheet
Reviewed by Chief, Office of Internal Investigations and forwarded to Legal Advisor%«/«g X %96

Reviewed by Legal Advisor and Forwarded to Police Commissioner W ﬁ{ PRV SR

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 02116
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Previous Complaint(s) re: P.O. Patrick Rose
Date: 06-17-96 I.D. #11126 - Area C-11

1. Violation of Criminal Laws (Case #0281-95) Sustained. Current Case.
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CONFIDENTIAL IAD ASSESSMENT

IAD Case # 281-95 TAD Complaint # 3911 Date of Incident 06/00/95

Complainant Sergeant Eileen Vanderwood Racel Age Sex F
Complainant Race Age Sex

Employee Patrick Rose ID# 11126 Race 1  Age 07/22/54
Rank Police Officer Date of Appointment 06/22/94 Assignment Area
C-11

SuspensionUnder Five Day Rule For This Incident # of days [1

Prior Discipline

Current Status:
Active Duty [ ] Admin Duty [X] Weapon Restricted [ X]
Admin. Leave [] Suspended w/o Pay [ ] M.IS. [

(Prior IAD History, if any, attached)

Facts:

Sexual Assault Unit notified Sgt. Vanderwood, of the Internal Affairs Division, that a
Complaint was issued in West Roxbury Court against Police Officer Patrick Rose for
Indecent Assault and Battery on a Child Under Fourteen.

Mitigating Circumstances:
Victim(s) unwilling to cooperate with investigation.

TAD Recommendation: Violation Rule 102 Section_35
Non-Conformance to Law - Sustained

Training Need Identified?

Concurred, Commander, Internal Affairs _Captain Melbert J. Ahearn 7 V%’”‘m

Chief, Office of Internal Investigations Supt. Anne Marie Doherty M '

Legal Advisor LaDonna Hatton U*RBS

Range of Disciplinary Options:
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To: Police Officer Patrick M. Rose
ID. #11126 Area C-11

. . 7 f;_"f it
From: Captain Detective Melbert J. Ahearn®4- f“/
Commander, Internal Affairs Division

Date: October 18, 1996

Re: Disposition of Complaint of Boston Police Department
Complaint #3911 LAD. Case #281-95

This is to inform you that the Internal Affairs Division has completed its inquiry into the
above mentioned complaint. After a thorough investigation, the Internal Affairs Division has
determined that this complaint be classified as Sustained.

MIA/r

000004
THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 02116
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OO

To: Captain Robert P. Dunford
Commander, Area C-11

7z
f;’ '1,”","" 7 /A j
From: Captain Detective Melbert J. Ahearn#+%+ /% =
Commander, Internal Affairs Division
Date: October 18, 1996
Re: Disposition of Complaint of Boston Police Depa&ment

Complaint #3911 1L.AD. Case #281-95
Police Officer Patrick M. Rose 1.D. #11126
Violation of Criminal Laws

In reference to the above mentioned subject matter, please be advised that the Internal Affairs
Division has completed its inquiry, After a thorough investigation, the Internal Affairs
Division has determined that this complaint be classified as Sustained.

MIAA

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BCSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 027ddpo005
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June 10, 1996

TO: Captain Detective Melbert J. Ahearn
Commander, Internal Affairs Division
Bureau of Internal Investigations

FROM: Sergeant Detective Eileen Vanderwood
Internal Affairs Division
SUBJECT: IAD Complaint #281-95 alleging a Violation of Rule 102 Section 35

against Boston Police Officer Patrick Rose ID #1126.

Summary of Complaint Control #3911 Attachment #1

On Friday, I 1995, at approximately 7:00 P.M., this Investigator was
notified by Captain Robert P. Dunford that gn Emergency Restraining Order had been
issued against Police Officer Patrick Rose.

Officer Rose surrendered to Area C-11 Sergeant
Anthony Feudo, the following weapons; Department-issued 9MM Glock #19, Serial
#ADG295 with 1 clip containing 15 rounds and Officer Rose' off duty 2"
Smith/Wesson six shot revolver, Serial #D802648.

On December 19, 1995, this investigator was notified by the Sexual Assault Unit that
a complaint was issued in West Roxbury Court on November 20 ,1995, against Police
Officer Patrick Rose for Indecent Assault and Battery on a Child Under Fourteen.

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street Ggghif;

o
& Printed on recycled paper



Investigation

Summary of Report Of Sergeant Anthony Feudo, ID #1245  Attachment #2

Sergeant Anthony Feudo submitted a report stating that on B 055, ot
about 1:00 P.M., he was directed by the Duty Supervisor, Sergeant Trent Holland, to
proceed to Area E-5 to meet Lieutenant Detective Marie Donahue and Sergeant
Detective John McLean, of the Sexual Assault Unit, relative to an allegation of sexual
abuse against Officer Patrick Rose, ID #11126, assigned to Area C-11.

On arrival Sergeant Feudo was informed by Lieutenant Donahue and Sergeant
Detective McLean that they were notified by the Department of Social Services of an

Summary of report of sexual assault.

Interview Conducted by Sgt. McLean and Lt. Donahue with

Summary of interviews about allegations with people
connected to the allegation of indecent assault and battery
on a child under 14.
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Summary of report of sexual assault.
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Typewritten Text
Summary of interviews about allegations with people 
connected to the allegation of indecent assault and battery 
on a child under 14.


Interview conducted by Sgt, Det. McLean and Lt. Donahue

Attachment #4

O EEEEEEE——

Summary of interview with witness #1.

Interview conducted by Sgt. Def. Mclean

Summary of interview with witness #2.

Interview conducted by Sgt.

Summary of interview with witness #3.
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Summary of interview with witness #1.
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Summary of interview with witness #2.
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Summary of interview with witness #3.


Interview conducted by Sgt. Det. McLean with

Summary of interview with witness #4.

Interview conducted by Sgt. Det. Mclean _ Att. #5

Summary of interview with witness #5.

Interview conducted b

Summary of interview with witness #6.
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Summary of interview with witness #4.
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Summary of interview with witness #5.
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Summary of interview with witness #6.


Interview conducted b

Summary of interview with witness #7.

Summary of report of sexual assault provided to the Boston
Police Department by third-party agency.

Summary of report of sexual assault provided to the Boston
Police Department by third-party agency.
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Summary of interview with witness #7.
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Summary of report of sexual assault provided to the Boston
Police Department by third-party agency.
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Summary of report of sexual assault provided to the Boston
Police Department by third-party agency.


(continued from previous page)
Summary of report of sexual assault provided to the Boston
Police Department by third-party agency.

Summary of a report of sexual assault provided to the Boston
Police Department by third-party agency.

Interview conducted by Sgt. Det. Vanderwood with Police Officer Patrick Rose

On June 4, 1996, Police Officer Patrick Rose accompanied by his attorney, Thomas
Drechsler, presented themselves to the Internal Affairs Division in response to this
Investigator 's request that Officer Rose appear for an interview relative to the
allegation of Sexual Abuse of a Child under Fourteen. Officer Rose refused to
provide information relative to the allegation by opting to assert his 5th Amcndmcn_t
privilege against self incrimination and his Massachusetts Declaration of Rights Article
12. (Attachment #9)

Summary of Interview with with Set. Det Vanderwood

Summary of interview with witness #8.
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Court Attendance Attachment #10

On 11/20/95, Sgt. Det. McLean accompanied by Lieutenant Donahue applied and
received a complaint for Indecent Assauit and Battery on a Child Under Fousteen
Years, Chapter 265-13b, from the West Roxbury District Court, against Patrick Rose
Sr. On 11/20/95 the Summons was served by Sgt. Det. McLean to the law office of
Patrick Rose' attorney, Thomas Drechsler. Arraignment set for 11/22/95 at 2:00
P.M.

On 12/01/95 Sgt. Det. McLean and Lieutenant Donahue responded

here Officer Rose was arraigned. District Attorney HaskellW
went before Judge Zimmian who placed Officer _fr] obation for
one y e {o aitend therapy and s directed
by the The matter was then set for a status update in

West Roxbury Court for January 30, 1996.

On January 29, 1996, In the West Roxbury District Court, Judge Dolan vacated
RO*

On January 30 1996, Sgt. Det. McLean appeared in the West Roxbury District Court
where the Patrick Rose matter was continued for a status update on May 07, 1996.

On May 07, 1996, this investigator appeared in the West Roxbury District Court for
the status update hearing on Police Officer Patrick Rose. Assistant District Attorney
Lynn Brennan presented the case for the commonwealth and requested that the matter
be dismissed as a result of the defendant's compliance with the pre-trial conditions and
the commonwealth's unwillingness to compel testimony from the victim and/or
victim's family. Judge Zimmian dismissed the matter.

Sunnnary

Albeit the commonwealth declined to pursue the prosecution of Officer Patrick Rose,
the commonwealth took that posture, as stated by Assistant District Attorney Lynn
Brennan, as a result of the victim(s) unwillingness to testify and/or the
commonwealth's unwillingness to compel the victim(s) to testify. The court matter
was not disposed of due to the proven innocence of or as a result of any testimony that
indicated any falsehoods made against Officer Rose on the part of the victim,ﬁ
On the contrary, the disposition that required Officer Rose to attend therapy
an is recognition of the existence of a problem that required
corrective measures as a result of the action(s) of Officer Rose.
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Finding and Recommendation

As a result of the investigative interviews conducted by Sergeant Detective John
McLean and Lieutenant Marie Donahue, the refusal of the victim(s) to provide
testimony in the criminal proceedings and/or to assist in the Internal Affairs

that Officer

investiiation iroceedings, A
Rose attend therapy and sessions and of Officer Rose' refusal to

provide the Investigator with any information refuting the allegations of sexual abuse
on a child under fourteen, by asserting his privileges under the 5th Amendment, U.S.
Constitution and Article 12, Massachusetts Declaration of Rights, it is this
Investigator's finding and recommendation that the allegation of a Violation of Rule
102 Section 35, Non Conformance to Law, against Officer Patrick Rose, is Sustained.

Respectfully submitted,

f&@z/w C/%uﬁaﬁww,/(/.

Eileen Vanderwood
Sergeant Detective

"y g\"ﬁ‘u-, \'lL}T!.oD

W e e
st ARa

gn‘gf_‘)l Fics
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10.

11.

12.

13.

ATTACHMENTS
IAD Case #281-95, Complaint Control #3911
Report of Sergeant Anthony Feudo

Report of Sgt. Det. McLean and Lt. Marie Donahue

Interview _by Sgt. Det. McLean and Lt. Donahue
iniiiiews conducted bi Sit. Det. McLean with

Interview conducted by Sgt. Det. McLean with || RN

Report

Police Officer Patrick Rose' Carney form
Criminal Court Documents
Restraining Order Documents

Various Correspondence -
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LA.D. INVESTIGATIVE CHECKLIST

Complaint # j_\l LA.D. Case # ém S JLL ” SX W/ /(iji/

Date of Complamt “W/1[ ] Dist] ] Other
Investigated By: Dlsl.[ ] LAD.J Other [ ]

- Employee's Name Carney #1 Camey#2 Admin. Waiv. T.L
Ty Gatrick  Rosé 01 11 [1.11
b.) [ L] [ )t
c.) (1] [1 (1 11 1l
d.) y [] [] (1 11 I
e.) [1 [] (1 11 ]

Written Report and/or Tape of g/

Subject/Witness Employee: a.) S 1 l e DA /| '
b2 /OEC MNeled | 4/
ey Do p NIE [
d.) [}
e.) []

Subject Employee(s) to be Interrogated [% [] No

If yes: Commander notified to have employee {
report to LA.D.
Employee signed off regarding rights [ 1]

Additional Police Reports:
1.1 Report [/

Booking Sheet [ ]
Log Sheet [1
Operations Tape [ ]
Other [ ]

mm@emmqu 0%&8 I~

Complainant .AD. History Check [

Date of Initial Contact _________ phone[ ] mail[ ] wli‘{yz]

Date of Request for ' phon mail ~ cert. mail
Interview [P ql 7; 11 [1]
] {] []

[] []

e

[1
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Date of Interview b 'Lf q Lﬂ Taped? r"yéﬁYes {3 No

Status Update(s) [if necessary] phone  mail  certmail
- (1] [ ] [1]
. (1] { ] (]
. [ 1] (] (1
Date of request Date of

Cani : i phone mail  cert.mail interview
1 (] [ ] [ ]
| [ ] [ [}
{1 (] {1
2) (] [} [ ]
[} (] {1
(] {1 [
3) [ ] {] (]
{1 (] {1
[] [} (]

Additional Investigative Steps (if applicable)
*  Visit scene of incidentcheck neighborhood [

#  Medical Records Release [

*. BOP Check '

+ (Cenified Copies of Convictions W

«  Coun Documents (i.e. tapes.transcripts) [ ]

*  Photo Array [ ]

*  Line-Up ]

*  Other
District Investigator's Report Yes [ ] No
District/Unit Commiander’s Report Yes [] No
LA.D. Invesugaior's Report Yes~ [ ] No
Lieutenant Review Date_6//44/4 1/4/ { JRet. Date
Captain Review Date (*OK [ }JRet. Date [ JOK
Superintendent Review Date . [1OK [ ]Ret. Date [JOK
Legal Review Date [ ] OK [ JReL Date [ JOK
Commissioner Review Date [ JOK [ lRe. Datke [ 1OK

Complainant Notified of Results of Investigation [ ] Yes [ ]No
Employee Notified of Results of Investigation { 1Yes [ ]JNo

22.
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Boston Police e
DISTRICT/UNIT AREA C-11_ cc#_ 50546780

TO: Captain Robert Dunford
Commanding Officer, Area C-11

Date _11/1ii/55

FROM: Sergeant Anthony V. Feudo, I.D.#1245
District C-11

SUBJECT: S.A.U. Investigation: Officer Patrick Rose, I.D.#11126
SIR:

On November 10, 1995 at about 1:00PM, Sgt. Feudo
assigned as the H901 Patrol Supervisor was directed by Duty
Supervisor Sgt. Holland to proceed to Area E-5 and meet Lt.Det.
Marie Donahue and Sgt.Det. John McLean, both assigned to the
Sexual Assault Unit pertaining to a sexual abuse investigation
involving Officer Patrick Rose, 1.D.#11126 assigned to Area C-11.

Narrative of report of sexual assault, information provided to BPD

investigator's about the allegation of sexual abuse, and information
concerning the victim.

Captain David Walsh, Commanding Officer, B.L.8.
and Captain Robert Dunford, Commanding Officer, Area C-11 notified
of the above.

000018
BPD Form 26 O RSt Rev. 8-74


100800
Typewritten Text
Narrative of report of sexual assault, information provided to BPD
investigator's about the allegation of sexual abuse, and information
concerning the victim.


Roston Police 2ot

2
Date 11/11/95
DISTRICT/UNIT AREA C-11 ooy 50546780

The following weapons were voluntarily surrendered

by Officer Rose, inventoried and placed in gun locker, Area C-11
by Sgt. Feudo:

One(1) Dept. Issue 9MM Glock Model#19 Ser.#ADG295

with full 16 round clip.
One (1) Off Duty 2" Smith/Wesson six shot revolver

gerd D802648 .3% Cal. '
One(1) Off Duty SMM Smith/Wesson automatic Ser.#A235598

Also confiscated were Officer Rose's License To Carry
by the City of Boston #E001131 exp.7-22-00 and F.I.D. Card #2518
to be submitted to Licensing Bureau. Original 1-1 will be
submitted in hand to Captain Dunford by .Sgt.Det. McLean:

Incident to be further investigated by the
Sexual Assault Unit.

Respect y sumbitted,

gjégf. AHﬁhQEX V. Feudo

000019
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SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT-

CCr 5050546780 DATE OF THIS REPORT GS

DETECTIVE McLean'‘/ Donahue

Narrative report of sexual assault containing information regarding the allegations,
information and statements provided to BPD investigators, and information reported
to investigators about the victim.

CASE STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTENTS NOTED - SUPERVISOR: ;

e
DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAB
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Narrative report of sexual assault containing information regarding the allegations,
information and statements provided to BPD investigators, and information reported 
to investigators about the victim. 
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(continued from previous page)
Narrative report of sexual assault containing information regarding the allegations,

information and statements provided to BPD investigators, and information reported
to investigators about the victim.
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(continued from previous page)
Narrative report of sexual assault containing information regarding the allegations,
information and statements provided to BPD investigators, and information reported 
to investigators about the victim. 


SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT - CASE UPDATE

ccy 5050546780 pate oF s xeporT [

DETECTIVE _Mclean

Interview by Lt. Donahue and Sgt. McClean with witness #1.

-
5

v
CASE STATUS: ACTIVE mWSED
CONTENTS NOTED - SUPERVISOR: ___% Z)F

DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAB . 2)sSAU
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Interview by Lt. Donahue and Sgt. McClean with witness #1.


SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT - CASE UPDATE

cca 5467 DATE OF THIS REPORT -_95_

DETECTIVE __McLean

Interviews by Sgt. McClean with Witness #2, Witness #3, and Witness #4.

DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAB
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Interviews by Sgt. McClean with Witness #2, Witness #3, and Witness #4.


(continued from previous page)
Interviews by Sgt. McClean with Witness #2, Witness #3, and Witness #4.

000024


100800
Typewritten Text
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Interviews by Sgt. McClean with Witness #2, Witness #3, and Witness #4.


SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT - CASE UPDATE

VICTIM __ DATE ASSIGNED -L
cc#_ 50546780 DATEOFTZ—HSREPORTv-g_S_

DETECTIVE Mclean

Interview by Sgt. McLean with Witness #5.

Interview by Sgt. McNeil with Witness #6.

CASE STATUS: ACTIVEXXXX [NA
CONTENTS NOTED - SUPERVISOR:

DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAB
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Interview by Sgt. McLean with Witness #5.
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Interview by Sgt. McNeil with Witness #6.


Pages 26-57 of the file comprise two reports of sexual assault provided
to the Boston Police Department from two separate third-party agencies,
and are withheld in their entirety as reports of sexual assault.
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Pages 26-57 of the file comprise two reports of sexual assault provided
to the Boston Police Department from two separate third-party agencies,
and are withheld in their entirety as reports of sexual assault.
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To: Police Officer Patrick Rose, ID # l\n(ﬂ

From: Captain Detective Melbert J. Ahearn
Commander, Internal Affairs Division

Date: June 04, 1996,
Regarding:  TAD Case #281-95 Complaint Control #3911

Attached you will find a copy of BPD Complaint Control Form 1920. You are
hereby ordered in accordance with Rule 102 § 8, to complete a report detailing your
knowledge of the allegations.

Invocation of your rights against self-incrimination under the 5th Amendment to
the US Constitution and Art.12 of the Massachusetts Declaration of Rights is sufficient
to comply with the rule. This may be accomplished by checking off the appropriate box
at the bottom of this page. You cannot be disciplined for asserting your rights.
However, the investigation will continue and a recommendation made on the basis of
available information.

You may also comply by asserting your Sth Amendment privilege against self-
incrimination and waiving your Article 12 (Mass. Declaration of Rights) privilege. If
you choose this option, you are waiving your right to transactional immunity and you
are required to submit a report. However, the answers you provide to the allegations of
the complaint and any evidence derived from those answers cannot be used against you
in a criminal proceeding. Criminal proceedings may be based upon evidence obtained
from other independent sources. -

Failure to submit a report, absent an assertion by you of your constitutional
privilege(s), is considered failure to obey and comply with an order and could result in
your receiving disciplinary action including termination.

Please READ, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX, SIGN and DATE this statement.
I have read the above statement:
[ 1 wish to claim my constitutional protections under the US Constitution's
5th Amendment and the Massachusetts Declaration of Rights Article 12.
[ 1 Iassert my S5th Amendment privilege against self-incrimination, but
agree to waive my Article 12 privilege. I will submit a report within five
(5) days, but the contents of that report cannot be used against me in a
criminal proceeding. However, I understand that criminal proceedings
can be instituted against me based upon evidence obtained from other

sources. E\
EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE: }@/ A < __Date: (/ /Ag

e = M/ /
\ SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:,_ o~ <& 450 pawe: £/95L
Superlor Officer
THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor { BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 0200658

La:)
% Printed on recycied paper



December 19, 1995
spoke with attorney Chris Barrysmith Re: John Perry

Lt. Donahue telephone to update status of Patrick Rose case!

Licutenant Donahue stat Jaint was issued in \l);c):st iffxbuw court by judge Dolan
in December. DA and went before Judge Zimmian who placed PO Rose on

Preglrg car also ordered Police Officer Rose to attend Therapy

an Case} is on for Status in West
Roxbury Court for January 30, 1995. Restraining Order Remains in effect.
Probation Officer will be assigned by Lee Nugent.

Report of sexual assault.

Note that reveals identity of victim.
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TRIAL COURT OF THE COMMONWEALTH
OF MASSACHUSETTS

OISTRICT COURT DBPARTMVENT
WEST AGXSURY OIVISION
(017} 8224710

MICHAEL J. MeCUSKER, e .

Date; / ";z/ ;{Zé Time: / d ﬁ//b

.lﬂAﬂ'UH\VAV
JAMAICA PLAIN, BOBTON
MASSACHUSETTS 02130

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

Thia facaimile tranamiasion contains Information from the Wast Roxbury District Caur.

This infermation contained Is confidantial and/ar privilsgad, and is intended only for the use

of the sddressea/department namad on tha transmittal shae! If you are not the intended
3ddresaes, plansa note that any disciosurs, ropying, distribution of tha use of this faxed

Information is prohibited. If you receive this facsimile In arvor, plaass immaediately notify us by

teiephona 8o that we can arrange to ratrisva the original documants without cost to you.

TO:M : W Ar;j/ D

reursm-gce No__ FL3— 4596
RE: /?_U

Plamge do do not cail to conftrm receipt.

This transmiasion contains \.3 pages, including this irsnamittai sheat,

Thank you.

(F TRANSMISSION 1S INTERRUPTED, OR ALL PAGES ARE NOT PROPERLY RECEIVED,
PLEASE CALL WEST ROXBURY DISTRICT COURT, TELEPHONE NO. (817) 5224710,

. _Te-T ¢
T, L INAGYAY 1S Cwee-T ¢ QR-IC-1

000060
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el e AT

APPLICATION &1 ADULT NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts .zx3.
FOR COMPLAINT (0 JUVENILE District Court Bepartment ‘%
£ ] ARREST (] HEARING E’ SUMMONS [] wWARRANT COURT DIVISION

The within named complainant requests that a complaint issue against the within

named defendant, charging said defendant with the offense(s) listed below.

445 Arborway

DATE OF APPLICATION | DATE OF OFFENSE
11/20/95 June '95

NAME OF COMPLAINANT
Sengeant-Detective John Me Lean

W. Roxbury District Court

Jamaica Plain, Ma. 02130

NO. OFFENSE

G.L. Ch. and See

ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF COMPLAINANT
Bosteon Police Sexual Mzsau,&t unit

97 East Concord Street -
Boston, Mass. 02118

1. | Indecent AEB on a Child
undern 14 years

765,138

N%;dE ADD HESS AND ZIP CODE OF DEFENDANT
Roa Q,

46 Potomac smee,t

West Roxbury, Mass. 02132

4.

TIME OF HEARING

COURT USE

A hearing upon this complaint application

ONLY —b»

will be held at the above court address on

} DATE OF HEARING
AT

COURT USE
<4+——ONLY

CASE PARTICULARS — BE SPECIFIC

NO.

NAME OF VICTIM
Owner of property,
person assaulted, etc.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY VALUE OR PROPERTY
Goods stolen, what Qver or under
destroyed, etc. $250.

TYPE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE OR WEAPON
Marijuana, qun, alc,

4

OTHER REMARKS: CC#50-546780.

X

On Friday, November 10,1995 the vietim neported to Lieut.

Donahue and Sergt.Det.Melean that on an unknown he end of June 1995 he was Lndecently
assaulted by the defendant

‘SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT

DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATIGON — Complete data below if known.

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH SOCIALSECURITY NUMBER SEX RACE HEIGHT . | WEIGHT | EYES HAIR
07/22/54 Male |WN 5'710" |185 Bin
OCCUPATION EMPLOYERISCHOOL MOTHEA'S NAME (MAIDEN) FATHER'S NAME
P.0. City of Boston
v COURT USEONLY ¥
DATE DISPOSITION AUTHORIZED 8Y

NO PROCESS TO ISSUE
O At request of complainant
[3 Complainant failed to prosecute

{0 Insufficient evidence having been presented

PROCESS TO ISSUE
[J Sufficient evidence presented
[ Defendant failed to appear

TYPE OF PROCESS
1 Warrant
1 Summons returnable

{J Continued to

Uuouo1

COMMENTS

1H00D



N | b= R - e ¥ &
COURT D".V|§ION -
- i m m NAME,AL £SS AND ZIP CODE OF DEFENDANT
[ 1
Patriekx Roas
45 Potomac Ft.
tast Roybury, 4a.
L. _
DEF. EX OFFENSE CODE(S)
WriN)se %06

DATE OF OFFENSE PLA
Jane 193%
COMPLAINANT POLICE DEPARTMENT (if applicable)

Sgt.~De%. John Maciegan

Boston Palice iSexnal

DATE Ol: COMPLAINT t(RETURN DATE AND TIME

. :,

TO ANY JUSTICE OR CLERK-MAGISTRATE
OF THE DISTRICT COURT DEPARTMENT:

The within named and undersigned complainant, on
behalf of the Commonwealth, on cath complains that on
the date and at the location stated herein the defendant
did commit the offense(s) listed below.

Trial Court of Massachusetts
; District Court Department

i Aaganlt Onir

8. 11/22/95% 100 g
COUNT-OFFENSE
: A INDECRAT A&B, CHILD UBDER 14 265 al3p

didmitminﬁemtamltmdbattmmamilémdetthaageof14yeam,in

Vimtim Of GQLQ C-Zﬁ: l-m-

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

ZOMPLAINANT ) SWORN O BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK | ON (DATE) ADDITIONAL
4, .. . [ ] counts
X 4 s X ] ATTACHED
" FIRST JUSTICE COURT ADDRESS
ACTING JAMES W. DOLAN 445 ARBCRWAY 000062
AC‘I(')RPUYE CLERK~MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK ON (DATE) JAMAICA PLAIN, A 02130
ATTEST : X

DC-CR-1 {10/99%

PROSECIITION OCOPRPY




SENT BY : COURTHOUSE - 5 22-96 7 9:49AM ; WEST ROXRIRY - 617 343 4596:# 2/ 2

e ] et 3""' 1 Waived :
coun'rowugon < - ’ ...msdf /,«A;;c{«—
TS WEST ROXBURY ' | NAME. ADORESS AND ZIP CODE OF DEFENDANT | 1 Agsigoed
' TERMS OF RELEASE . -
patrick Rose //‘_/’Jﬁj'.“ S ..
46 Potomac Street S DATE ' PROCEEDING
West Roxbury, Mass. 02132 | - (3 Amaigned before J. '
: : : ~ ' Li Advised of right 1o cotinsol -
. v - ‘ . . " 171 Advisad of right 10 drug exam
DEF. DOB AND SeX - [OFFENSECODEIS) . A . {1 Advised of right 10 baii review
v, 3 T, : - - , 1 Advisad of sigh ta FL Jury Trial
DATE OF OFFENSE - _ Ll Waives LI Requests F. L Jury. Tnal
b1 o 1 Advisad of alen rlghls
GOMPLAINANT . N LI Warranf jssued Ll Default warsant issued
o D Dofault removed I Warrant rocailed
(1 Warrant issued 1) Default warrant issuod
1 Default removed O Warrant recalled
FINE SURFINE COSTS TOTAL DUE
DATE B PLEA T IMPRISONMENT AND OTFJER DJSPOSITION
] Not Gullty (] Guity 1 Nolo 12/ ?6’
- 1 New Plew | | Admbte suff. tacia gz),
FINDING JUDGE 2, C oA
] )0 4 9.},5_/\.0-00 o M’A’D Q*?.u.-. CU./C%
)J' ’(4, ]"") f—?'?6 P2 Cy J#‘
Com FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
L Conl. wio finding uadll: "l Discharged trom pmbailan
LI Appeal ot fing. & disp. {1 Appealaldiap. | | Dismigaed et request of prabation
FINE SURFINE COS1S TOTAL DUE
PLEA - IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
{1 Nat Guilly 1’1 Guilly 1) Nolo
] Now Flea: 7 Admita sull. facts
FINDING JUDGE
c . FINAL DISPOSITION - : ‘ DATE
11 Cont. wio findinguntl: ' | 4 Discharged fram probation
"1 Appesl of tind. & disp. L} Appaal of disp. i | Dismisssed at request ol probation
COUNT-OFFENSE  ° S S . N FINC - SURFINE COSTS TOTAL DUE
DATE = PLEA - T Y MPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
D Nol Guilly {1 Guilty .11 Nolo
") New Plea: - LY Admns suff. facls
FINDING ' JUDGE
— FINAL DISPOSITION ' DATE
F‘lk Cant. wio linding until: ) 1 (1 Diachargad from prabation .
| | Appaal ol tind. & diso. L1 Appsatof aisp. I'I Dismigsed at requast of probation —
COUNT-OFFENSE - o . K - JFINF I SURFINE COSTS TOTAL DUE
DATE FLEA R ' MPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
B “[) Not Guilty = 11 Guilly 11 Nolo ,
Ll New Plea: L3 admils sufl, facls
FINDING - _ T JUDGE
e U | FNAL DISPOSITION | S - DATE
| I Cont. w/o tinding untii: " Dimharged from probation - co : : :
1 Appea) o} find. & disp. | | Appeal of disp, ) ¥ Dismlssed at requesl of propation
-
© LCONL U PURPOSE CONT.TO | PURPOSE |0 C pq.frEl T TAPENO. | START STOP
RIS PO PO T O L gﬁ;ﬁkﬁ g 25758
7T v T - N JpM [ a4 L4 rd
5- 1 v qb w :~ P’m - u...-...‘._..-- i
» N o 004063

M SEEREVLRSE SIO(.E.FOR DOCKET ENTRIES OF MOTIONS. CASE NOTES AND OTHER ACTIONS,



SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT-

CC# 50546780 DATE OF THIS REPORT 01/30/96

DETECTIVE _ McLean

On this date I appeared in the WR Dist Ct. in reference to the
above CC#. Judge Zimmian was presiding, DA S. Haskell for the Comm.
and the defendant was represented by Atty. Dreshler. Case was con-

tinued for a status update until May 07,1996.
The restraining order against Patrick Rose was withdrawn with

the consent of DSS on 01/29/96.
bprobation officer is Helen Brown.

CASE STATUS: ACTIVE xXXX TNiZ;’IIVE /AQAOSED
CONTENTS NOTED - SUPERVISOR: _ ~f M) 2

i
DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAB 2) SAU
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SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT - CASE UPDATE

o ool

CCR 50546780 DATE OF THISREPCRT _11/21/95%

DETECTIVE McLean

At azbout 9:00AM on 11/20/95 Sgt McLean accompanied by Lieut Donahue
applied and received a complaint for 265-13b at West Rox Ct against the
defendent in above captioned case. ... . :

11/20 _Summons was served by Sgt Méﬁgaﬁ to-the law office of defendent's
atty, Thomas Dreschler. 50 Rédfield:St. Dorch. Arraignment set for
11/22/95 at 2:00PM. Summons returned to West Rox. Ct on 11/31/85

CASE STATUS: ACTIVE__x  INACZIVE OSED .
. ”7////;kk £
CONTENTS NOTED - SUPERVISOR: ___*~ fr‘ :

DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAE 2) SAU

000065



SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT - CASE UPDATE

vers [ oats assioven s

cc# 50546780 DATE OF THISREPORT 12.03.95

DETECTIVE McLean

On 12.01.95 Sgt McLean and Lieut. Donahue reported to WR CT

and v S e S NS TRN S s S — = ek

Rose was arraigned and case continued to 12 14. 95 To be further
investigated, (

7
4

CASE STATUS: . ACTIVE x INA }z CLOSED
CONTENTS NOTED - SUPERVISOR: /P] v
U

DESTROY EVIDENCE 1) CRIME LAB 2) SAU

000066

SETA



vov'is res 195w i e Wilen Pelice ..\" © HANDPRIR1 |
' INCIDENT REPORT __ {

1 OF
O allo
T REB
B corevnnurrarveeainrabavarenaiity
L BuUE
E ....................... r Bu.s B' D D
AL NUMPER OF FERFETRATORS | . |G AUZPECT B IBENTIFISR AT 62 THE, '
an. g et ] PARRANT ﬁ(um FMP/ 25, 85 00 57 HOONNG N0, |20, PROTONO, | 23, AUAR YES nNO
jeang O .
e | odEmer e Af?ZZ[[kki : £
§ [ e ﬂ J‘) FERPE-R ) .00E | wM
4 M
: il Farayse. 1 Yy ) |5 |7
B [37, srconL CraRAGTERGTCS (RELUDMS CLOTHING) ; 28, . e 4%“/ avema /f
L K o101
43, CAN GUSPECT VEHRLERE OERCREED - o ° . \ . e WO
43.0670LEN QIRECOV. CILY,G0ENE 4% FBG, EWTE NQU 45, PLAYE TYPE YEAR (BXP) 46, MoDEL, *
CARAND, G GUST. D TOWED .
BUSED N GrwE B TTHeR ] |
v |47, VEMICLE MAKE-YEAR 48, VEHIGLE NO, 49, STYRE £0. CALOA TOP-BOTTOM)
£
H — C o
é 4, OFGRATOR'E NAME 52, UCENZE RO, 53. QFERATDN'R ADDRESE i . "’
E . . bR
s . O
G4, QVNER'G HANE L5. ONNER'S ADDREZE ’ ) : :
. . Nl
wnwwmnmwh T o alp e e S8 2 - R IR : VE ,
7. 735 uiw o SR SR DE TGO D, ) /wgmvaosccamw e e | wen | @ mpeon ] VES MO
i 7 Q285 2% | 74 B
¢ . . s
1 M,M- Bass378 LY W rfi-lllesso &, 74 B
- R lnls
Y y " - 1
L AFcsc o 1 77 A RRS & I:E]D

Narrative of report of sexual assault.

BP0 Form 4.1 Revised BB
HEADDUARTER'S CNBY

000067


100800
Typewritten Text
Victim information.

100800
Typewritten Text
Narrative of report of sexual assault.


Pages 68-75 withheld in their entirety as they are confidential court
documents provided to the Boston Police Department.
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Boston , Record of
Police Concurrence
Depariment and Approval
Subject Due Data
vacated NI o-:-: (0.0 Patrick Rose) ASAP
Date Routed Originator of Document Contact Person/Telephone Number
1-31-96 supt. Claiborne Captain Dunford x:4330
Explanation
Routing Approving Authority ) Signature Dats Comments
Sequence : .
4 Police Commissioner
Chief of Staff
1 Superintendent, B.F.S. =l 1-31-96 5e-0131
Superintendent, B.1.S.
Superintendent, B.A.S.
3 Superintendent, O.LL. Acenn  12-95¢€
Superintendent, 0.P.C.
Personne! Director
Labor Relations
2 Legal Advisor A 2-1-9%
Finance Division
Contracts Section
000076
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Bosfon

To: Paul F. Evans
Police Commissioner

Through: James M, Claiborne
Superintendent
Bureau of Field Services

From: Robert P. Dunford
Captain
District Eleven
Date: January 29, 1996

Subject: Vacated West Roxbury District Court _Order, NO. _
Police Officer Patrick Rose, ID 11126;

Commissioner Evans:

I respectfully report that West Roxbury District Court_Ordcr, No.
aeainst Police Officer Patrick Rose, ID 11126, assigned to District Eleven was vacated at the
request today, Monday, January 29, 1996 by Judge Sarah B. Singer.

There is a pending —nvestigation and I respectfully recommend that Officer
Rose maintain his status on Administrative Duty until the completion of their investigation.

Respectfully suhmitted,

Robert P. Dyfrford
Captain

Aftachments: Respectfully forwarded to the Police

Commissicner with APPROVAL of the
nmendations made by the
gnding Officer.

S ——

//

C/Qﬁigt;’%ﬂlof Field Services
//#

CC: File

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor/BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 021160077



Pages 78-80 are confidential court records provided to the Boston
Police Department.
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TURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your

T 57 )gtderuloit
SENDER: -

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additianat Serviges. )

sComplete Yems 2, 4a, and 4b. /

xPrint your name and addrass on {he reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nat
permit, X

uWiite "Relurn Racsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the arlicle number.

uThe Rotum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the dale

delivered.

| also wish to receive th
following services (for
exira fee):

1. [T Addressee’s A«
2. [ Restricted Delit

Consult postmaster for

_2-| 4a, Arth

4b. Service Type

[ Registered =71
0 Express Mail oun
[ fetum Recelpl for Merchandise {1 €

5, Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addresgee’s Address (Only if requ
and fee'Is paid})

Domestic Return F

000082



o First-Class Mail
UniTED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ) Postage & Fees Paid | |
: USPS
Permit No. G-10 ‘

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION
154 BERKELEY STREET
BOSTON, MA 02116

TN X1 o ORI

:i'riil’:liiiiiiiiiiiii:iiih:ii::.-:.':-.'uli:

000083




1996 letter from Sergeant Vanderwood to victim's guardian.
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Bosfon

To: Captain Robert P, Dunford
Commander, Area C-11

From: Captain/Detective Melbert J. Ahearn
Commander, Internal Affairs Division

Subject: Employee To Report For Interview
Date: April 16, 1996

Please order the following employee to report to the Internal Affairs Division,
fourth floor, Police Headquarters, 154 Berkeley St., on the date and time indicated.

Name;_ Patrick Rose Rank: Police Offiicer 1D: #11126
Area/Unit Area C-11
Date_ May 08, 1996 Time_  7:30 A.M.

This interview is being conducted in reference to IAD #281-95, Complaint
#3911. In conformance with Rule 109, section 51, of the Department Rules and
Procedures, sufficient notice is hereby given in order that the employee may consult
with an attorney prior to the interview. It is the responsibility of the employee to
appear at the appointed time and date. If for any reason he cannot appear, it is his
responsibilify to notify their Commanding Officer. The Commanding Officer will
immediately notify the Internal Affairs Division of the reason given by the employee
for not appearing.

If there is any conflict please notify the Internal Affairs Division at once. Please
confirm this notification by having the employee sign this form in the presence of a
superior officer.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE: ; )1 KDATE 9 /23/%

SIGNED IN PRESENCE OF: d%@%f DATE: 7/ ~28-5C
' . " Resmctf/miiﬂ;é,

L7 - 3 T/ ;«1_,:; o 7z ‘ )
Captam—Detectlve Me},bert J Aﬂeam
Commander, Internaf‘:AffaJrs Division

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 021 6?0085
G%‘%M T::’ P-rinled on recycled paper
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Boston

TO: Captain Detective Melbert J. Ahearn
Commander, Internal Affairs

FROM: Sergeant Eileen T. Vanderwood
Internal Affairs Division

SUBJECT: Emergency Restraining Order issued against Boston Police Officer
Patrick Rose, ID #11126.

Sir,

I respectfully submit that on Friday November 10, 1995, at approximately 7:00
P.M., I was notified by the Operations Division to contact Captain Robert P. Dunford,
Commander of Area C-11, relative to an Emergency Restraining Order issued against

Officer Patrick M, Rose. Captain Dunforgs _
Captain Dunford
stated that he would provide this office with the documents pertaining to the incident

as soon as possible in order for this investigator to monitor the court proceedings.
Officer Rose surrender his Department- Issued firearm and off duty- firearm to
Captain Dunford. :

.Respectfully submiftted,

gxuﬁu& &M &m&m&n@u

t Eileen Vanderwood

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BOSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Street 02N6




ii[%mj Mm | Date: 10/22/97 ‘

Yromi: Pasl F Evans
Police Commissioner

To: Superintendent Ann Marie Doherty, Chief, BII :
HRA'SH [1 Your Comments L

[1 Please Handle (1 File

] See Me On This [J Please Advise

{71 Call Me On This [} Forward Tb

] Prepare For My Signature [l Other {See Below) }

] Prepared for BC. O As Requested "
Comments/Reply:

Please see me on this.

Form 2175DIV/E:GRAPHICS/FORMS
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Finnerari, Byrne, Drechsler & O'Brien, L.L.P.

Attorneys at Law
Eastern Harbor Office Park
50 Redfield Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02122

James E. Byrne Telephone (617) 265-3900
Thomas Drechsler Telefax (617) 265-3627
William L. O'Brien

Michael R. McGrath Thomas M. Finneran
Robert J. McCarron of Counsel

Deborah S. Sullivan

May 6, 1997

Superintendent Ann Marie Dcherty
Internal Affairs Division

Boston Police Department

154 Berkeley Street

Boston, MA 02116

Re: Officer Patrick M. Rose, I.D. #11126
OQur File Number: 95=-2733

Dear Superintendent Doherty:

I have enclosed original documents which my client, Officer
Patrick M. Rose, has requested that I forward to you on his behalf:

(1) Letter dated 4/2/97 from

third-party service provider

(2) Letter dated 4/30/97 from _
third-party service provider

In light of the Affidavit
statements allegedly made
records, I would ask that the Department reconsider its positicn in

this matter.

regarding
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Superintendent Ann Marie Doherty
May 6, 1997
Page Two

T would request that my client be put back on full duty
forthwith. If not, I am reguesting on behalf of my client that a
hearing be scheduled as soon as possible so that this matter can be
addressed. I would contend however that it is now clear, in light
of the enclosed material, that any attempt on the part of the
Department to impose discipline upon my client would be
unsuccessful.

I appreciate whatever consideration you would give to this
matter. Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Thomas Drechsler
TD:dcv
Enclosures
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April 2, 1997
Mr. Patrick Rose

40 Potomac Street
West Roxbury, MA 02132

Dear Mr. Rose:

We are unable to provide you with specific records
you have requested. Those documents and the treatment
you receive at

If you have additional questions concerning this
matter, I will be happy to discuss them with you
directly.

Sincerely,

000093



April 30, 1997

Mr. Patrick M. Rose

46 Potomac Street

West Roxbury, MA 02132

Dear Mr. Rose:

This is in response to your request dated 4/8/97 to receive copies of all your clinical
reports obtained by# Hmdocs not have any such
reports on file and would direct you to hould have these requested
reports on their files.

If you have any questions and/or concerns with regards to this matter, please feel free to
contact me at

Sincerely,

000094



To whom it may concern;

| wish to file the following affidavit under my own free will. | swear that
the following statement is true, under the pains and penalties of perjury.

| corresponded in writing to a Detective Sergeant, | believe her name
was V , approximately one year ago. At that time | informed her
that repeatedly stated to me that the detectives that interviewed
put words as never wavered from this statement
in conversations with me. | further stated that the charges as stated against
ere not true. | further pointed out the fact that the
Massachusetts Court of Law rejected the charges once and

Fuere pressured into allowing the charges to be filed, that they were
Ismissed by the court

S —— oxrom R -ycrologica

hardships over the past 18 months due to the coniinued investigation of
these charges by the Boston Police Department, after all other agencies

involv ve long since closed their investigation. | have been informed
ﬂhat to rehash all that has gone on, or to

estify In any type of forum, could possibly cause severe. itreparable
psychological damage. | am not willing to subject*l
will however, ailowgm sworn affidavit. | sincerely hope that
whoever is in char emingly never ending ‘Witch Hunt’, will now
bring to closure this episode, and allo_\o get along with

our lives.
I swear that this is the truth, under the pains and penalties of perjury.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TOBEFORE

W

& @WM f’7 e

2, B
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To whom it may concern;

| wish to file the following affidavit under my own free will. | fully
understand what an affidavit is and swear under the pains and penalties of

perjury that the following statement is the truth.

Onmq1 995 two detectives met mo
and told me that they had to talk to me. They put me in the back of an
unmarked police car and started asking me all kinds of quew

hey said that some kids | know told them that | said a
| told them that the kids were lying [ EEGzczNB:

When they kept threatening me and calling my house making up stories
about me
| told the detectives that

em ine
et

truth but they wouldn't believe me J N

i really ups

going to jail or something.
them that nothing ever happened like they were saying
They kept saying that they already knew s
elieved that they wouldn’t let me out of the car
reed with them so | did. The truth is | never, ever

detectives wouldn’t have let me out of the car until | agreed with them and |

T 2 thatis the
whole truin,

| swear that this is the truth, under the pains and penalties of perjury.

" SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE

7W ¢/ 20/ \ o



SANDULLI,

JOSEPH G, SANDULLI
KENNETH A. GRACE
ALAN H. SHAPIRO
SUSAN F. HORWITZ
AMY EAURA DAVIDSON
JOHN M. BECKER

GRACE, SHAPIRO, HORWITZ & DAVIDSON, P.C.

40 BROAD STREET
SUITE 830
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

(617) 338-0400 FAX (617) 338-0405

October 20, 1997

Paul Evans, Commissioner
Boston Police Department

154 Berkeley Street

Boston, MA 02116

RE: Patrol Officer Patrick M. Rose — Information Request

Dear Commissioner Evans:

This letter is written on behalf of the Boston Police Patrolmen’s

Association, which represents Officer Patrick M. Rose, 1D # 11126.

For approximately two years, Officer Rose has been assigned to
administrative duty, denied his firearm; not permitted to work paid details or
street duty (thereby depriving him of court overtime) and received only limited

station overtime.

The BPPA is considering whether to file a grievance over this issue. In
order to properly assess the merits of such a grievance, | am requesting certain
information. The Labor Relations Commission has held that an employer must
supply a collective bargaining agent with information that is reasonably relevant
and necessary to it in the fulfillment of its representational function. Whittier
Regional School Committee, 19 MLC 1183, 1185 (1992). Please therefore

supply me with the following information:

1. Any documents pertaining to, relevant to, or bearing upon Officer Rose's
assignment to administrative duty.

2. Any documents pertaining to, relevant to, or bearing upon any discipline
or investigation of Officer Rose over any matter(s) which have affected his
assignment to administrative duty.

000097
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3. The reason that Officer Rose has been reassigned from full duty.

Because of the financial hardship visited upon Officer Rose by his present
assignment, | must ask that your response to this information request be
received no later than Wednesday, October 29. If this does not give you
sufficient time for a response, please et me know what progress is being made
and we can then discuss a mutually agreeable timetable.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.
Very truly yours,

Alan -H. Shapiro

C Christopher Groll, Esq.
Florastine Creed, Deputy Supt.
Thomas Nee, BPPA
Thomas Drechsler, Esq.
Patrick Rose
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